

ESSB 6388 - H AMD TO APPG COMM AMD (H4422.2/14) 896
By Representative Blake

ADOPTED 03/07/2014

1 On page 1, line 11 of the amendment, after "direct" strike
2 "retailer" and insert "seller"

3 On page 1, at the beginning of line 19 of the amendment, strike
4 "retailer" and insert "seller"

5 On page 2, line 10 of the amendment, after "direct" strike
6 "retailer" and insert "seller"

7 On page 2, line 26 of the amendment, after "direct" strike
8 "retailer" and insert "seller"

9 On page 2, line 32 of the amendment, after "direct" strike
10 "retailer" and insert "seller"

11 On page 2, line 35 of the amendment, after "direct" strike
12 "retailer" and insert "seller"

13 On page 3, line 3 of the amendment, after "Direct" strike
14 "retailers" and insert "sellers"

15 On page 3, line 26 of the amendment, after "Direct" strike
16 "retailer" and insert "seller"

17 On page 4, beginning on line 9 of the amendment, strike all of
18 section 4

19 Correct the title.

EFFECT: Changes the name of the licensee from a direct retailer

to a direct seller.

Removes the null and void clause.

--- END ---